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Internationaler Basler Cup
Basel, 31.5. - 2.6.2024

Event 5 Women, 50m Butterfly Open
31.05.2024 - 11:40 Results Prelim
Points: FINA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts

Age-Group 1

1. WUEST, Aurelia 13 LIMM 33.27 395
2. TCHOUGA, Eunice Lovelyn 13 LIMM 33.88 374
3. PASZKOWSKI, Mila 13 LIMM 34.17 365
4. DEHM, Sophie-Charlotte 13 LIMM 34.68 349
5. KALOUSKOVA, Nicole 13 LIMM 35.93 314
6. VERTUDES, Elin 13 LIMM 37.97 266
7. GERBER, Alyna 14 Scr 39.09 244
8. NOTHELFER, Jule 13 LIMM 39.15 242
9. CRISTESCU ZARIA, Maria 14 Romania 39.60 234

10. FARKAS, Emma Sara 13 Schwimmverein beider Basel 39.78 231
11. BRUEGGER, Sara 13 Schwimmklub Bern 40.55 218
12. LOPEZ LUCENA DE LIMA, Lara 13 LIMM 41.04 210
13. MUETTEL, Sophie 13 LIMM 42.74 186
14. RYHINER, Lena 13 Schwimmverein beider Basel 43.16 181
15. SALONEN, Klaara 14 Berner Oberland 43.19 180
16. COVRIG, Maria 13 Romania 43.28 179
17. FREY, Ava 13 LIMM 46.00 149
18. STYNER, Anna 13 Schwimmverein beider Basel 46.08 149
19. VON BIDDER, Lena 13 Schwimmverein beider Basel 48.66 126 *

Age-Group 2

1. SPAGNOL, Lucia 11 LIMM 31.23 478
2. BAERLOCHER, Giulia 11 Schwimmklub Bern 31.83 452
3. SOELLNER, Lilly 11 Region Ostschweiz 31.85 451
4. HELFER, Juline 12 LIMM 31.86 450
5. ABOU ANTOUN, Jane 11 Lebanon 32.33 431
6. LIM, Kezia 12 Region Ostschweiz 32.82 412
7. SCHEURER, Aurelia 11 Biel 32.93 408
8. ZURBRIGGEN, Ava 11 Schwimmklub Bern 33.51 387
9. IVANOVAITE, Austeja 12 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 33.56 385

10. NAGY, Arnika 11 Region Ostschweiz 33.64 383
11. HASSAN, Dalia 12 Natation Sportive Geneve 34.25 362
12. RAMEL, Anne 11 Schwimmklub Bern 35.03 339
13. BECK, Moena 12 LIMM 35.05 338
14. ALLEGRINI, Gianna 12 Region Ostschweiz 35.22 333
15. DUERLER, Selina 11 LIMM 35.32 330
16. RUGGERI, Greta 11 Natation Sportive Geneve 35.51 325

SCHALLMEINER-TOBIN, Emma 11 Schwimmverein beider Basel 35.51 325
18. LANG, Johanna 11 SC Winterthur 35.94 314
19. FISCHER, Jacqueline 11 Schwimmverein beider Basel 35.98 313
20. SCHWARZ, Carolina 12 LIMM 36.11 309
21. BHOGARAJU, Eira 12 Natation Sportive Geneve 37.19 283
22. BICHSEL, Mia 11 Schwimmklub Bern 37.65 273
23. JAYET, Amandine 11 Dauphins De St-Louis 38.57 254
24. HIRSCHI, Annina 11 Schwimmklub Bern 39.51 236 *
25. SEITZ, Mare 12 LIMM 39.70 233 *
26. GOURNAY, Madison 12 Dauphins De St-Louis 39.96 228 *
27. BARRON, Keira 12 Schwimmverein beider Basel 45.38 156 *
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Internationaler Basler Cup
Basel, 31.5. - 2.6.2024

Event 5, Women, 50m Butterfly, Prelim

Youth

1. PAPP, Leona 09 LIMM 29.09 592 Q
2. SOUZA BREGANT, Yanna 10 Stl 30.30 524 Q
3. MANI, Nina 09 Schwimmklub Bern 30.51 513
4. VARGA, Nora 09 Region Ostschweiz 30.64 506

HALLER, Rahel 09 Berner Oberland 30.64 506
6. RAICIC, Diana 10 LIMM 30.87 495
7. CLEMENZ, Mirjam 10 LIMM 31.29 475
8. HAN, Eva 10 LIMM 31.40 470
9. DURET, Ava 09 Thann Olympic N 31.42 470

10. MELICHAREK, Luisa 10 Schwimmverein beider Basel 31.93 447
11. ZAFFINO, Elena 10 Biel 31.94 447
12. COLZANI, Miriam 09 Schwimmverein beider Basel 32.01 444
13. BARNEZET, Louise 09 LIMM 32.08 441
14. KAESLIN, Annika Lara 09 LIMM 32.11 440
15. SORG, Leonore 10 Natation Sportive Geneve 32.22 435

BENELLI, Lou Anna 10 Schwimmklub Bern 32.22 435
17. GYGER, Janine 10 SC Winterthur 32.26 434
18. CURTY, Emma 10 Schwimmklub Bern 32.66 418
19. BALMER, Layra 09 Schwimmclub Liestal 32.76 414
20. BLUMIN, Dascha 09 Schwimmclub Liestal 33.00 405
21. FERLUDINA, Olha 10 LIMM 33.04 404
22. SCHICKTANZ, Camille 09 Schwimmclub Liestal 33.13 400
23. MARTIN, Lorine 09 Schwimmclub Liestal 33.33 393
24. LEUPI, Lisa 10 Biel 33.46 389
25. BADRUTT, Noemi 09 SC Buelach 33.57 385
26. SALLES, Fiona 10 Dauphins De St-Louis 33.66 382
27. BRUEHLMANN, Linda 09 Schwimmclub Romanshorn 33.93 373
28. GFELLER, Yara Jacqueline 10 Biel 34.20 364

AEBI, Ella 09 Schwimmverein beider Basel 34.20 364
30. KALOUSKOVA, Lucie 10 LIMM 34.25 362
31. KESSELGRUBER, Chiara 10 Schwimmverein beider Basel 34.30 361
32. SCHWAB, Aline Charlotte 10 Schwimmklub Bern 34.43 357
33. PALMA, Giulianita 09 LIMM 34.47 355
34. TOPALLI, Sara Lisa 09 Berner Oberland 34.53 354
35. AEGERTER, Aurelie 10 Stl 34.70 348
36. ZATTI, Lena 10 Berner Oberland 34.76 347
37. WOHLGENSINGER, Florina 10 Region Ostschweiz 34.86 344
38. D'AMBROSIO, Alexia 10 C.N Du Florival 35.04 338 *
39. JOLIAT, Lise 09 Schwimmverein beider Basel 36.09 310 *
40. BOULCOURT, Lisa 10 Dauphins De St-Louis 36.68 295 *
41. GAVRILENKO, Ana 10 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 37.48 276 *

OPEN

1. FELSNER, Jessica 95 SC Aqua Koeln 27.46 704 Q
2. PORTELLI, Michela 07 Sirens ASC 28.85 607 Q
3. PAPP, Leona 09 LIMM 29.09 592 Q
4. BEIQI, Hana 08 K.S.U. OTRILA 29.51 567 Q
5. FERNANDEZ ALONSO, Carolina 05 Schwimmklub Bern 29.89 546 Q
6. REINHARD, Twyla 05 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 29.95 542 Q
7. CAMPANELLI, Aurelia 08 SC Uster 30.12 533 Q
8. SOUZA BREGANT, Yanna 10 Stl 30.30 524 Q
9. LANG, Emma 08 SC Winterthur 30.33 522 R

10. UMEGBOLU, Lara 08 LIMM 30.34 522 R
11. BODMER, Benedetta 07 LIMM 30.39 519
12. SCHMIDBERGER, Anouk 07 SC Winterthur 30.45 516
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Internationaler Basler Cup
Basel, 31.5. - 2.6.2024

Event 5, Women, 50m Butterfly, Prelim, OPEN

Rank YB Time Pts

13. MARTYNIUK, Marina 08 Biel 30.49 514
14. MANI, Nina 09 Schwimmklub Bern 30.51 513
15. NODARI, Ella 06 Region Ostschweiz 30.58 509

PAIANO, Alia 08 Schwimmklub Bern 30.58 509
17. VARGA, Nora 09 Region Ostschweiz 30.64 506

HALLER, Rahel 09 Berner Oberland 30.64 506
19. GRIFFIS, Kalyssa 06 Schwimmverein beider Basel 30.72 502
20. LESLIE, Hannah 06 Schwimmverein beider Basel 30.73 502
21. RAICIC, Diana 10 LIMM 30.87 495
22. SAHITI, Eliza 07 Natation Sportive Geneve 30.91 493
23. DRSEK, Melanie 07 Biel 30.94 492
24. BRUESCHWEILER, Noemi 05 Schwimmclub Bottmingen-Oberwil 30.98 490
25. STAUBLI, Chiara 08 SV Baar 30.99 489
26. ARNOLD, Valerie Marlen 08 LIMM 31.03 488
27. HINNERKS, Julia 04 Schwimmclub Liestal 31.22 479
28. SPAGNOL, Lucia 11 LIMM 31.23 478
29. MUELLER, Celine 06 Schwimmclub Liestal 31.27 476
30. CLEMENZ, Mirjam 10 LIMM 31.29 475
31. LANTZ, Alice 08 SC Thalwil 31.32 474
32. HAN, Eva 10 LIMM 31.40 470
33. DURET, Ava 09 Thann Olympic N 31.42 470
34. MENZI, Nola 08 Region Ostschweiz 31.43 469
35. HAMM, Marlu 08 ASV Horb 31.51 466
36. GRAMKE, Lea 06 Schwimmclub Bottmingen-Oberwil 31.63 460
37. PANTALEEVA, Magdalena 05 SC Winterthur 31.70 457
38. ZINGG, Muriel 08 Schwimmverein Waedenswil 31.71 457
39. BAERLOCHER, Giulia 11 Schwimmklub Bern 31.83 452
40. SOELLNER, Lilly 11 Region Ostschweiz 31.85 451
41. HELFER, Juline 12 LIMM 31.86 450
42. CALLINSWOOD, Olivia Anna 03 Schwimmverein beider Basel 31.89 449
43. MELICHAREK, Luisa 10 Schwimmverein beider Basel 31.93 447
44. ZAFFINO, Elena 10 Biel 31.94 447
45. COLZANI, Miriam 09 Schwimmverein beider Basel 32.01 444
46. GIAIMO, Leona 08 Stl 32.04 443
47. BARNEZET, Louise 09 LIMM 32.08 441
48. KAESLIN, Annika Lara 09 LIMM 32.11 440
49. HALLER, Chiara 07 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 32.13 439
50. ECOFFEY, Lena 07 Schwimmclub Liestal 32.15 438
51. ADLER, Melanie 93 Schwimmclub Liestal 32.20 436
52. SORG, Leonore 10 Natation Sportive Geneve 32.22 435

BENELLI, Lou Anna 10 Schwimmklub Bern 32.22 435
54. GYGER, Janine 10 SC Winterthur 32.26 434
55. ABOU ANTOUN, Jane 11 Lebanon 32.33 431
56. JOST, Jael 05 Stl 32.36 430
57. DENTCHEVA, Nadezhda 08 Natation Sportive Geneve 32.53 423
58. LUTHER, Patricia 07 Schwimmverein beider Basel 32.55 422
59. CURTY, Emma 10 Schwimmklub Bern 32.66 418
60. BERNI, Nora Maria 08 Berner Oberland 32.67 418
61. BALMER, Layra 09 Schwimmclub Liestal 32.76 414
62. LIM, Kezia 12 Region Ostschweiz 32.82 412
63. SCHEURER, Aurelia 11 Biel 32.93 408

FRANO, Lorena 06 Scsh 32.93 408
65. PEARCE, Esther 05 SC Wfr. Muenchen 32.96 407
66. BLUMIN, Dascha 09 Schwimmclub Liestal 33.00 405
67. VECCHIARELLI, Nathalie 08 Lebanon 33.03 404
68. FERLUDINA, Olha 10 LIMM 33.04 404
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Internationaler Basler Cup
Basel, 31.5. - 2.6.2024

Event 5, Women, 50m Butterfly, Prelim, OPEN

Rank YB Time Pts

69. SCHICKTANZ, Camille 09 Schwimmclub Liestal 33.13 400
LIEBRENZ, Elena 06 SC Thalwil 33.13 400

71. WUEST, Aurelia 13 LIMM 33.27 395
72. MARTIN, Lorine 09 Schwimmclub Liestal 33.33 393
73. JOLIAT, Charlotte 07 Club de natation Delemont 33.37 392 *

SPIELMANN, Milla 08 Schwimmclub Bottmingen-Oberwil 33.37 392 *
75. TAYLOR, Grace 07 SV Baar 33.40 391 *
76. LEUPI, Lisa 10 Biel 33.46 389
77. ZURBRIGGEN, Ava 11 Schwimmklub Bern 33.51 387
78. SIDLER, Emily 06 Schwimmclub Bottmingen-Oberwil 33.55 386 *
79. IVANOVAITE, Austeja 12 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 33.56 385
80. BADRUTT, Noemi 09 SC Buelach 33.57 385
81. NAGY, Arnika 11 Region Ostschweiz 33.64 383
82. SALLES, Fiona 10 Dauphins De St-Louis 33.66 382
83. KOEROGLU, Nisa Yaren 07 Scsh 33.81 377 *
84. SCHWARZER, Ylenia 08 SC Winterthur 33.82 376 *
85. TCHOUGA, Eunice Lovelyn 13 LIMM 33.88 374
86. BRUEHLMANN, Linda 09 Schwimmclub Romanshorn 33.93 373
87. PASZKOWSKI, Mila 13 LIMM 34.17 365
88. GFELLER, Yara Jacqueline 10 Biel 34.20 364

AEBI, Ella 09 Schwimmverein beider Basel 34.20 364
90. HASSAN, Dalia 12 Natation Sportive Geneve 34.25 362

KALOUSKOVA, Lucie 10 LIMM 34.25 362
92. LEIBUNDGUT, Mira 08 Swim Regio Solothurn 34.28 361 *
93. KESSELGRUBER, Chiara 10 Schwimmverein beider Basel 34.30 361
94. SCHWAB, Aline Charlotte 10 Schwimmklub Bern 34.43 357
95. PALMA, Giulianita 09 LIMM 34.47 355
96. TOPALLI, Sara Lisa 09 Berner Oberland 34.53 354
97. WIEDEMANN, Cynthia 05 Schwimmverein beider Basel 34.65 350 *
98. DEHM, Sophie-Charlotte 13 LIMM 34.68 349
99. AEGERTER, Aurelie 10 Stl 34.70 348

100. ZATTI, Lena 10 Berner Oberland 34.76 347
101. WOHLGENSINGER, Florina 10 Region Ostschweiz 34.86 344
102. RAMEL, Anne 11 Schwimmklub Bern 35.03 339
103. D'AMBROSIO, Alexia 10 C.N Du Florival 35.04 338 *
104. BECK, Moena 12 LIMM 35.05 338
105. ALLEGRINI, Gianna 12 Region Ostschweiz 35.22 333
106. DUERLER, Selina 11 LIMM 35.32 330
107. RUGGERI, Greta 11 Natation Sportive Geneve 35.51 325

SCHALLMEINER-TOBIN, Emma 11 Schwimmverein beider Basel 35.51 325
109. TEUCHTMANN, Leonie 08 SC Buelach 35.61 322 *
110. COLZANI, Gloria 02 Schwimmverein beider Basel 35.85 316 *
111. HORVATH, Anna 02 Schwimmverein beider Basel 35.89 315 *
112. KALOUSKOVA, Nicole 13 LIMM 35.93 314
113. LANG, Johanna 11 SC Winterthur 35.94 314
114. FISCHER, Jacqueline 11 Schwimmverein beider Basel 35.98 313
115. JOLIAT, Lise 09 Schwimmverein beider Basel 36.09 310 *
116. SCHWARZ, Carolina 12 LIMM 36.11 309
117. WEIDNER, Lola 06 Biel 36.34 303 *
118. BOULCOURT, Lisa 10 Dauphins De St-Louis 36.68 295 *
119. BHOGARAJU, Eira 12 Natation Sportive Geneve 37.19 283
120. GAVRILENKO, Ana 10 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 37.48 276 *
121. BICHSEL, Mia 11 Schwimmklub Bern 37.65 273
122. VERTUDES, Elin 13 LIMM 37.97 266
123. JAYET, Amandine 11 Dauphins De St-Louis 38.57 254
124. GERBER, Alyna 14 Scr 39.09 244
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Internationaler Basler Cup
Basel, 31.5. - 2.6.2024

Event 5, Women, 50m Butterfly, Prelim, OPEN

Rank YB Time Pts

125. NOTHELFER, Jule 13 LIMM 39.15 242
126. HIRSCHI, Annina 11 Schwimmklub Bern 39.51 236 *
127. CRISTESCU ZARIA, Maria 14 Romania 39.60 234
128. SEITZ, Mare 12 LIMM 39.70 233 *
129. FARKAS, Emma Sara 13 Schwimmverein beider Basel 39.78 231
130. GOURNAY, Madison 12 Dauphins De St-Louis 39.96 228 *
131. BRUEGGER, Sara 13 Schwimmklub Bern 40.55 218
132. LOPEZ LUCENA DE LIMA, Lara 13 LIMM 41.04 210
133. MUETTEL, Sophie 13 LIMM 42.74 186
134. RYHINER, Lena 13 Schwimmverein beider Basel 43.16 181
135. SALONEN, Klaara 14 Berner Oberland 43.19 180
136. COVRIG, Maria 13 Romania 43.28 179
137. BARRON, Keira 12 Schwimmverein beider Basel 45.38 156 *
138. FREY, Ava 13 LIMM 46.00 149
139. STYNER, Anna 13 Schwimmverein beider Basel 46.08 149
140. VON BIDDER, Lena 13 Schwimmverein beider Basel 48.66 126 *

25 - 29 years

1. FELSNER, Jessica 95 SC Aqua Koeln 27.46 704 Q

30 - 34 years

1. ADLER, Melanie 93 Schwimmclub Liestal 32.20 436


